
General $2,283,179
Capital Outlay $4,379,949
Special Education $2,428,286

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.101
Owner Occupied $2.464
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.099
Special Education $0.968

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.814

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$0
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$0Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $4,278,815
Owner Occupied $481,328,679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $559,850,324

Total $1,045,457,818

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

10.9
25.0%

35.4

$53,330Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 322.755
9-12 150.798

341.848
160.765

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 487.815 516.941

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 520

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 42

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 13.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 27.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.2%

37

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 584

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 506

Educational Funds $12,318

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 507.40

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

24.1
22.5
21.7

22.5
22.9

71

2024-2025 Profile of Hill City 51-2

Home County: Pennington

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 14.262 14.328

488 Main St, Hill City, SD 57745-0659

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,557,133

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,182

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,641,733
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$825,582
$33,106

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $339,941

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $4,529,706
County $23,194

State $144,933
Federal $370,294
Total $5,068,127

$2,165,509
$0
$0

$87,289

$1,296,432
$0
$0

$151,517

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,252,798 $1,447,949

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,561

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$333,432
$460,009

$171,312
$30,087

$44,104
$0

$30,232
$17,224

$0
$0
$0

$24,631

$231,097
$84,369

$0
$0

$0
$0

$20,475

$229,254

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$214,705 $0 $0
$0 $1,624,723 $0

$846,211 $276,781 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,520,813

$24,391
$0

$205,873
$377,924
$151,777

$0
$256,450

$0
$0

$2,620
$0
$0

$139,190

$725,784
$6,840

$0
$51,031
$98,401
$44,002

$0
$80,732

$0
$0

$358
$0
$0

$26,022

$53,063
$0
$0

$268,581
$57,438

$2,304
$59,922

$462,218
$201,544
$272,103

$0
$0
$0

$139,848

$288,759
$1,874

$0
$34,475

$1,801
$16,472

$0
$50,326

$0
$11,640

$349
$0
$0

$41,032

$104,324
$0
$0

$44,104
$0
$0

$1,564,802
$190,392

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$16,955

$3,827
$0
$0

$4,568
$8,814

$150
$0

$82,874
$0

($729)
$1,235

$0
$0

$1,526

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hill City 51-2

Other Enterprise

$577,648

$202,616 $235,702

$5,037,430 $2,246,949 $1,174,154Total Expenditures

$3,679,038 $1,033,170 $1,517,020 $446,727 $1,920,577 $102,265


