



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Hill City 51-2

488 Main St, Hill City, SD 57745-0659

Home County: Pennington

Area in Square Miles: 584

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	520	Average Teacher Salary	\$53,330	English	21.7
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	506	Avg Years of Experience	10.9	Math	22.5
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	507.40	% with Advanced Degrees	25.0%	Reading	24.1
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	42	Certified Instructional Staff	35.4	Science	22.5
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	71	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	22.9
% Special Needs Students*	13.7%			Number Tested	18
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	27.5%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate	1.3%				
District Attendance Rate	94.2%				
Student to Staff Ratio	14.7				
Number of Graduates	37				

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,182

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$0	General	\$2,283,179
PK	14.262	Special Education	\$0	Capital Outlay	\$4,379,949
KG-8	322.755	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$2,428,286
9-12	150.798	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$2,557,133
Total	487.815	Total State Aid	\$0	* Represents approved amount paid to district.	
Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$12,318	Agricultural	\$4,278,815	Agricultural	\$1.101
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$481,328,679	Owner Occupied	\$2.464
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$559,850,324	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.099
		Total	\$1,045,457,818	Special Education	\$0.968
				Capital Outlay	\$1.814
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Hill City 51-2

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$4,529,706	\$2,165,509	\$1,296,432
County	\$23,194	\$0	\$0
State	\$144,933	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$370,294	\$87,289	\$151,517
Total	\$5,068,127	\$2,252,798	\$1,447,949

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$577,648	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$202,616	\$235,702
Other Enterprise	\$20,475	\$4,561

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,641,733	\$229,254	\$825,582
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$33,106
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$333,432	\$44,104	\$231,097
Administration Services	\$460,009	\$0	\$84,369
Fiscal Services	\$214,705	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,624,723	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$846,211	\$276,781	\$0
Transportation Services	\$171,312	\$30,232	\$0
Other Support Services	\$30,087	\$17,224	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$339,941	\$24,631	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,037,430	\$2,246,949	\$1,174,154

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,520,813	\$725,784	\$53,063	\$288,759	\$104,324	\$3,827
PK Instruction	\$24,391	\$6,840	\$0	\$1,874	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$205,873	\$51,031	\$268,581	\$34,475	\$44,104	\$4,568
Administration Services	\$377,924	\$98,401	\$57,438	\$1,801	\$0	\$8,814
Fiscal Services	\$151,777	\$44,002	\$2,304	\$16,472	\$0	\$150
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$59,922	\$0	\$1,564,802	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$256,450	\$80,732	\$462,218	\$50,326	\$190,392	\$82,874
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$201,544	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$272,103	\$11,640	\$0	(\$729)
Community Services	\$2,620	\$358	\$0	\$349	\$0	\$1,235
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$139,190	\$26,022	\$139,848	\$41,032	\$16,955	\$1,526
Total Expenditures	\$3,679,038	\$1,033,170	\$1,517,020	\$446,727	\$1,920,577	\$102,265

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.